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argenta® slide linea
Sliding door system for interior doors with exposed tracks 
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Voorbereiden van het deurpaneel
Préparation de la porte en bois
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Bevestig de rolelementen
en de zijdelingse geleidingen 

Fixer les coulisses  et
les supports latéraux 

Fix the running gear and the
lateral supports

Preparation of the door
Vorbereitung der Tür

Befestigen Sie Das Laufwerk
und die Seitenträger

Bij bestelling aangeven wat de dikte van de plint is:
10 of 15 mm

De Slow Stop zal zichzelf kalibreren
tijdens de installatie wanneer men het
paneel voor de eerste keer opent en sluit 

L’amortisseur Slow Stop inséré dans le guide, se
recharge automatiquement à la première 
fermeture de la porte. 

The Slow Stop shock absorber will calibrates
itself automatically when the door panel
closes for the �rst time

Der Slow-Stop-Stoßdämpfer wird nach dem 
ersten Verschluss der Tür automatisch in
Betrieb gesetzt CLICK

10
2

X-
10

2+
10

10
X

11

10

12

16

12

10
X

X-
10

2+
10

10
2

11

18

10
16

12

10 15

Technische speci�caties 
Spéci�cations téchniques
Technical Speci�cations
Technische Daten

Het argenta® slide linea opbouw schuifdeurbeslag voor binnendeuren is geschikt voor houten binnen deuren van
max. 80 kg en min. deurdikte 28 mm.
L’argenta® slide linea, un système  design en applique pour des portes coulissantes convient pour des portes 
intérieures de max. 80 kg et d’une épaisseur min. de 28 mm.
The argenta® slide linea, a sliding door system for interior doors with exposed tracks is suitable for interior doors
of max. 80 kg and a min. thickness of 28 mm.
Die Argenta ® Dia Linea, ist ein Beschlagsystem für auf der Wand laufende Innenschiebetüren geeignet für Innentüren
 von max. 80 kg und eine min. Dicke von 28 mm.

Type 10 mm plint
Type 10 mm plinthe
Type 10 mm plinth
Type 10 mm Fussleiste

Type 15 mm plint
Type 15 mm plinthe
Type 15 mm plinth
Type 15 mm Fussleiste

When ordering, specify the plinth thickness:
10 or 15 mm 

Au moment de l’ordre spéci�ez l’épaisseur
de la plinthe: 10 ou 15 mm

Bei der Bestellung geben Sie den Sockel Dicke:
 10 oder 15 mm
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Argent Alu introduces a new, minimalist and innovative sliding door system with visible guide profile; the argenta® slide 
linea.
The argenta® slide linea is a sliding door system for wooden internal sliding doors with built-in anti-derailing mechanism 
and (optionally) an integrated Slow Stop that stops the door and keeps it in place in a measured and controlled manner. 
Say goodbye to collisions between internal sliding doors! The system also allows door adjustments so that the door can 
hang at a perfect right angle.

The visible guide profile can be supplied in various colours and can be painted either to match your wall colour or it can 
carried out in an accentuated and contrasting colour.

The argenta® slide linea can be used for sliding doors that slide to the left or right, and for internal doors in modern 
residences or offices.

Version: natural anodised (SAA)

Advantages
- Compact design
- Invisible running gear
- Visible guide profile

Technical characteristics
- For door panels up to 80 kg
- Minimum door thickness: 28 mm
- Length of the guide profile: 2 or 3 m (other sizes can be supplied on request)
- Standard Stop or Slow Stop
-  Type 12 mm for plinths of 10 mm or type 18 mm for plinths of 15 mm

argenta® slide linea
Sliding door system for interior doors with exposed tracks
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Argent Alu nv, member of the Renson-group

nv RENSON® sa | IZ 2 Vijverdam | Maalbeekstraat 10 | 8790 Waregem | Belgium
T +32 (0)56 62 71 11 | F +32 (0)56 60 28 51 | info@renson.net | www.renson.eu

Option

10 mm plinth 15 mm plinth


